Know All Men By These Presents:

- WHEREAS, Crime Stoppers of El Paso, Inc., works in partnership with the media, all law enforcement agencies and the public as the only crime fighting, non-profit organization that serves El Paso, Hudspeth and Culberson Counties; and,
- WHEREAS, Crime Stoppers of El Paso, Inc., has implemented the Campus Crime Stoppers program at all area schools; and,
- WHEREAS, Crime Stoppers of El Paso, Inc., is celebrating its 35th year of successful operation in which 3,977 suspects have been arrested, 4,796 cases have been cleared; \$47,968,300 dollars in narcotics have been removed from our city streets; paid more than \$924,500 in cash rewards; and,
- WHEREAS, El Paso is the safest city of our size in the nation, and law enforcement agencies give Crime Stoppers credit for being a major contributor to crime reduction in our area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the El Paso County Judge and Commissioner's Court that January, 2013, be designated as:

"CRIME STOPPERS MONTH"

Signed this 7 th day of January, 2013	
Commissioner Carlos Leon, Pct. 1	Commissioner Sergio Lewis, Pct. 2
Commissioner Vincent M. Perez, Pct. 3	Commissioner Daniel R. Haggerty, Pct. 4
	Veronica Escobar County Judge El Paso County, Texas